37

SCHOOL BUILDING GRANT REIMBURSEMENTS

Pursuant to Section 10-287i of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended, for all school building projects
approved after July 1, 1996, the State provides proportional progress payments during construction for the State’s
share of the eligible construction costs.  The State grant will be paid directly to the Town after it submits its request
for progress payments, and accordingly, the Town will issue its bonds or notes only for its share of project costs.

Debt service reimbursements will continue under the prior reimbursement program for all projects approved prior to
July 1, 1996.  Under the prior program, a municipality issues bonds for the entire amount of the school construction
project and the State of Connecticut reimburses the Town for principal and interest costs for eligible school
construction projects over the life of the outstanding school bonds and subsequent bond issues necessary to
completely fund the approved school project.

ANNUAL BONDED DEBT MATURITY SCHEDULE 2
As of October 15, 2020

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

Percent
Fiscal Year These Principal

Ending Principal
1 Interest Total Bonds Retired

2021 1,375,000 221,670   1,596,670 7.60
2022   975,000   185,588   1,160,588 12.98
2023   960,000   160,638   1,120,638 $340,000 * 20.17
2024   945,000 136,038 1,081,038 360,000 * 27.38
2025   910,000 110,400 1,020,400 380,000 * 34.50
2026   600,000 89,463 689,463 400,000 * 40.03
2027   595,000 74,956 669,956 420,000 * 45.64
2028   585,000 60,850 645,850 440,000 * 51.30
2029   250,000 50,000 300,000 460,000 * 55.22
2030   250,000 42,500 292,500 475,000 * 59.23
2031   250,000 35,000 285,000 490,000 * 63.31
2032   250,000 27,500 277,500 505,000 * 67.49
2033   250,000 19,844 269,844 520,000 * 71.74
2034   250,000 12,031 262,031 535,000 * 76.08
2035   250,000 4,063 254,063 545,000 * 80.47
2036 555,000 * 83.54
2037 570,000 * 86.69
2038 580,000 * 89.89
2039 595,000 * 93.18
2040 610,000 * 96.55
2041 625,000 * 100.00

   Totals $8,695,000 $1,230,539 $9,925,539 $9,405,000
__________________________

1 Includes $1,090,000 in principal payments made in the current 2020-21 fiscal year.
2 Does not include capital leases and other long-term commitments.
*Preliminary, subject to change.

OVERLAPPING/UNDERLYING DEBT

The Town does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

38

DEBT STATEMENT 1
As of October 15, 2020

(Pro Forma)

LONG TERM DEBT
  Bonds:

General Purpose (Includes this issue) ………… $8,355,440
Schools (Includes this issue) ………………… 8,654,560

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT…………………$17,010,000

SHORT TERM DEBT: ……………………… $0
TOTAL DIRECT DEBT……………………… $17,010,000